Phone: 0487-2327505



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

No. R III (3) 3567/2017

Thrissur 16.01.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- KPSC District Office, Thrissur Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Part II, By Transfer Recruitment) (Cat.No.415/16) in Various Departments in Thrissur District – Erratum Notification issued – reg.
- Ref:- 1) Rank List No.276/2018/DOR dated 02.04.2018.
 - 2) Letter No.DR I(1)50015/2018-KPSC dated 03.01.2019 from the Secretary, KPSC.

.....

It is hereby notified that the name of Sri. Sanoj K S (Reg.No.100835) is deleted from the Ranked List No.276/2018/DOR dated 02.04.2018 for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Part-II- By Transfer Recruitment) in Various Department in Thrissur District. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	DOB	Marks	Remarks
313	100493	ABEESH K K	05.01.1983	50.67	
314	Deleted				
315	100101	BINDU T M	30.05.1976	50.33	

The Ranked List No.276/2018/DOR dated 02.04.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

sd/-Rajan G District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.